Collision Repair Technology State Contest Information

NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ALLOWED AFTER FRIDAY, APRIL 5TH, 2024 THERE WILL BE NO SUBSTITUTIONS ALLOWED ON-SITE AT THE CONFERENCE*

Please double-check all registrations prior to the deadline. This includes secondary versus post-secondary as well as contests.

The 2024 State SkillsUSA Collision Repair Technology Contest will be held on Monday, April 22nd and will be hosted at Tulsa Technology Center – Broken Arrow Campus (4000 W Florence St, Broken Arrow, OK 74011)

CONTEST FEES

In addition to the regular conference registration, there will be a contest supplies fee of \$25.00 per contestant. This charge is to offset the cost of contest supplies. This fee will be added to the contestant's registration when it is completed online.

SETUP

The contest setup is Sunday, April 21st from 12:00 pm to 5:00 pm at Tulsa Technology Center - Broken Arrow Campus (4000 W Florence St, Broken Arrow, OK 74011)

CONTEST

The contest sign-in will be from 7:30-8:00 a.m. Orientation Meeting - 8:00 a.m.

LUNCH

Due to the contest schedule, lunch will be provided and will take place at the contest site.

INDUSTRY AWARDS

Prize Committee chairpersons are Clint Drabek (cdrabek@francistuttle.edu). Please contact Clint with prizes that will need to be checked in. Each participating school is expected to furnish an industry award. Industry awards should be labeled with the name and address of the award supplier so that an appropriate "Thank you" may be sent, must be accompanied by an industry award donation information sheet (available on the Oklahoma SkillsUSA website) and be brought to the awards area in the Conference Hall at the Tulsa Convention Center on Monday, April 22nd between 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

TOOLS AND SUPPLIES

Each contestant will need to bring the following:

- Resume
- Safety glasses
- #2 Pencil

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

If you have any questions about the contest, please contact **Brian Buford at brian.buford@tulsatech.edu.**